
Wildcat Classic
Hosted by Villanova University in Villanova, PA
November 9th-10th, 2024
Official Tabulation Summary

Π v. 1010 Δ v. 1597 Δ v. 1300 Π v. 1736 3 - 4 - 1
L L W L L T W W CS OCS PD
-18 -16 +14 -1 -8 0 +2 +10 12.5 64.5 -17
Δ v. 1692 Π v. 1736 Δ v. 1488 Π v. 1584 8 - 0 - 0
W W W W W W W W CS OCS PD
+1 +10 +44 +19 +17 +17 +12 +30 13.5 74.5 +150
Δ v. 1007 Π v. 1323 Π v. 1071 Δ v. 1693 7 - 1 - 0
W W W W W L W W CS OCS PD
+18 +16 +29 +17 +13 -3 +11 +8 17 62.5
Π v. 1484 Δ v. 1584 Δ v. 1010 Π v. 1300 6 - 1 - 1
W W T W L W W W CS OCS PD
+5 +7 0 +11 -13 +3 +2 +10 17 70 +25
Π v. 1584 Δ v. 1484 Δ v. 1736 Π v. 1597 3 - 5 - 0
L L L L L W W W CS OCS PD
-19 -1 -7 -13 -5 +2 +1 +1 8.5 72.5 -41
Δ v. 1736 Π v. 1693 Π v. 1007 Δ v. 1071 3 - 4 - 1
W W L L W T L L CS OCS PD
+7 +13 -12 -33 +8 0 -2 -10 14 65.5 -29
Π v. 1597 Δ v. 1010 Δ v. 1484 Π v. 1488 4 - 4 - 0
W W L L L W W L CS OCS PD
+5 +13 -29 -17 -2 +5 +3 -11 15 71 -33
Δ v. 1071 Π v. 1073 Π v. 1323 Δ v. 1692 3 - 5 - 0
L L W W W L L L CS OCS PD
-5 -7 +7 +13 +2 -5 -21 -1 18.5 56.5 -17
Δ v. 1693 Π v. 1692 Π v. 1009 Δ v. 1323 4 - 4 - 0
W W W L L L L W CS OCS PD
+1 +1 +3 -4 -17 -17 -3 +11 20 62.5 -25
Δ v. 1073 Π v. 1071 Π v. 1693 Δ v. 1009 3 - 4 - 1
W W T L W L L L CS OCS PD
+19 +1 0 -11 +1 -13 -12 -30 20.5 57 -45
Δ v. 1323 Π v. 1007 Π v. 1692 Δ v. 1073 1 - 7 - 0
L L L W L L L L CS OCS PD
-5 -13 -14 +1 -32 -18 -1 -1 15.5 52 -83
Π v. 1009 Δ v. 1488 Δ v. 1597 Π v. 1484 5 - 3 - 0
L L L W W W W W CS OCS PD
-1 -10 -3 +4 +32 +18 +21 +1 16 67.5 +62
Π v. 1488 Δ v. 1300 Δ v. 1584 Π v. 1010 3 - 5 - 0
L L W W L W L L CS OCS PD
-1 -1 +12 +33 -1 +13 -11 -8 18 71.5 +36
Π v. 1300 Δ v. 1009 Π v. 1073 Δ v. 1007 1 - 7 - 0
L L L L W L L L CS OCS PD
-7 -13 -44 -19 +5 -2 -2 -10 18 48.5 -92

Team Round 1

1010
Miami University B

1071
Drexel University A

1073
Drexel University C

1007
Stevenson University

1009
Miami University A

1692
Johns Hopkins University A

1693
Johns Hopkins University B

1736
Bryn Mawr College

1300
Dickinson College

1323
Temple University

1484
University of Delaware

1488
Swarthmore College

1584
Lehigh University

1597
Villanova University

Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

+109

PD



Tabulation Room Notes

Team School
1009 Miami University A
1010 Miami University B
1071 Drexel University A
1692 Johns Hopkins University A

Honorable Mention
1488 Swarthmore College

Record
8 Wins (CS: 13.5, OCS: 74.5, PD: 150) 
7 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 62.5, PD: 109)  
6.5 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 70, PD: 25) 0 
5 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 67.5, PD: 62) 0

4 Wins (CS: 20, OCS: 62.5, PD: -25)

Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

27 1300 Dickinson College

Outstanding Witnesses
Name School
Anja Gilbert Johns Hopkins University B
Cody Crates Miami University B
Jai Dixon Miami University B
Rori Li Johns Hopkins University A
Georgia Hines Dickinson College
Melanie Lopez Stevenson University
Samuel Schoen Miami University A
Daniel Molica Miami University A
Martin Jakard University of Delaware
Andreas Maravgos Lehigh University
Sadie Subedi Drexel University A
Erica Johnson Villanova University

Points 
∆20 
∏19 
∆19 
∆19 
∆18 
∆18 
∏17 
∏16 
∏16 
∏16 
∏16 
∆16
∆16 Cade Gawley Miami University A

Outstanding Attorneys
Name School
Kathryn Morris Miami University A
Sarah Doherty Villanova University
Audrey An Johns Hopkins University B
Izzy Leonettie Johns Hopkins University A
Adrian Duran Rey Swarthmore College
Julia Robinson Miami University A
Jai Dixon Miami University B
Claudia Offutt Drexel University A
Emerson Kolb Miami University B

Points 
∆20 
∆20 
∆20 
∆18 
∆18 
∏17 
∏17 
∏16 
∏16 
∏16 Quinn Nessen Villanova University

Outstanding Trial Teams

Team #

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

Team #

1071
1597
1009

1010
1071
1010
1597

1009
1597
1693
1692
1488
1009

1693
1010
1010
1692
1300
1007
1009
1009
1484
1584




